Twister II NA
 Operating Manual
 Original Instructions
D445453XA
  vers. 1.0
EN
INDEX
GENERAL INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................... 2

TWISTER II NA cuts the following types of keys:
• DIMPLE KEYS (with fl at cuts)
• LASER (SIDEWINDER) type keys
• keys for FICHET
DIMPLE KEYS LASER (SIDEWINDER) TYPE KEYS
KEYS FOR FICHET
LASER NARROW-BLADE
(SIDEWINDER) TYPE KEYS
(*) with optional adapter
Fig. 4
Operating manual Twister II NA
Copyright Silca S.p.A. 2015
6
High precision work is guarantee by the combination of the functional features on the TWISTER II NA and all its
components, such as:
• MOVEMENTS
The two axes move on ball guides which provide smooth running and easy sliding without play.
• TRACER POINT SPRING SYSTEM
This system guides and facilitates self-centering of the cuts on dimple keys.
• PROTECTIVE SHIELD
A special transparent plastic shield minimizes exposure to the cutter and chips.
• LAMP
Placed directly on the machine, it illuminates the work area.
• TRACER POINT ADJUSTING RING NUT
Ensures perfect depth alignment of the tools and makes it possible to adjust for defects on worn keys.
• LEVERS AND KNOBS
Each lever and knob has been designed with dimensions, materials and positions which render grip and movement
extremely simple.
Materials and fi nish have been chosen according to the use of each part, especially:
• lever (I) for vertical carriage (Z axis)
• lever (C) X-Y axes
Note: the letters in brackets refer to Fig. 6 on page 7.
The lever which guides movement along the X-Y axes is ergonomic and allows for precise, sensitive movements.
Fig. 5
Operating manual Twister II NA
Copyright Silca S.p.A. 2015 7
3  WORKING PARTS
Fig. 6
A -  clamp carriage (X-Y axes)
B -  left-hand jaw
B1- right-hand jaw
C -  clamp carriage lever (X-Y axes)
E -  left-hand jaw knob
E1- right-hand jaw knob
G -  protective shield
H -  clamp carriage locking knobs
H1- clamp group locking knob
H2 - locking knob tracer shaft
I  -   vertical carriage lever (Z axis)
L -   sleeve (cutting tool and tracer point holder)
N -  ring nut for tracer point adjusting
O -  regulating knob spring system
P -  master switch
Q -  motor start switch
R -  “Z” axis locking knob
 A  H1 B
 B1
 C P  E
 E1
 L
 I
 R
 Q
 H
 O
 N
 G
 H2
Operating manual Twister II NA
Copyright Silca S.p.A. 2015
8
3.1  TECHNICAL DATA
Electricity supply: 120V/50-60Hz
Maximum absorbed power 120V: 1,8 Amp. 160 Watt